502190430 01/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Arnold Thomas Blaskovich	02/27/2009
Peter Joseph Cassidy	02/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mimetica PTY LTD	
Street Address:	Level 2, 143 Coronation Drive	
City:	Milton Queensland	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4064	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13737653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349946331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7343026000

Email: jlevoska@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione

Address Line 1: 524 S. Main Street

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13513-016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William R. Boudreaux

Total Attachments: 1

source=13513-12 assignment p1 signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029604 FRAME: 0867 13737653

CH \$40.00

502190430

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we have invented: METHODS OF MODULATING THE ACTIVITY OF THE MC5 RECEPTOR AND TREATMENT OF CONDITIONS RELATED TO THIS RECEPTOR, identified as Attorney Docket No.: 13513-12, and described in the application executed on the same date hereof, or described in the application filed on 2/24/2009 as United States patent application serial no. 12/391,748. We hereby grant William R. Boudreaux and the attorneys of Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione the ability to fill in the application serial number and filing date above.

WHEREAS, MIMETICA PTY LTD, an Australian corporation having a principal place of business at Level 2, 143 Coronation Drive, Milton Queensland 4064, Australia, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to MIMETICA PTY LTD, the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to MIMETICA PTY LTD, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature	Date
Mark Arnold Thomas Blaskovich	MAIL	Feb 24 2009
Peter Joseph Cassidy	Man	2009.02.24

1

PATENT

REEL: 029604 FRAME: 0868